
2024 Kean University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-14   Conf: 13-5   Home: 15-3   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Thompson (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Perseponko (1), Sciulli
(1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Perseponko (6), Totals (6), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-78), Perseponko (32-38),
Lusnia (16-20), Farinha (9-11), Quercia (4-5), Raymond (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Filus, Eliza .456 43-43 147 56 67 10 9 7 55 116 .789 8 3 12 0 .491 1 0 20-25 107 70 6 .967
25 Thompson, Maya .443 43-43 140 25 62 9 4 5 48 94 .671 12 1 11 0 .487 1 1 3-3 251 12 4 .985
6 Caces, Melody .413 43-43 150 54 62 3 2 0 7 69 .460 12 0 23 0 .457 0 1 19-21 68 5 3 .961
22 Messina, Karly .358 43-43 137 32 49 7 0 4 49 68 .496 15 1 6 0 .425 0 5 14-17 40 62 9 .919
14 Sciulli, Brianna .298 43-43 121 27 36 0 1 0 8 38 .314 6 0 15 0 .331 0 0 10-11 62 4 3 .957
2 Perseponko, Andee .248 43-43 129 14 32 5 3 0 12 43 .333 14 4 15 2 .338 1 3 4-4 217 18 8 .967
13 Paulk, Lauren .223 40-34 103 15 23 5 0 2 16 34 .330 9 6 27 0 .319 1 4 1-1 7 16 5 .821
3 Pickens, Gianna .114 40-40 70 12 8 0 0 0 2 8 .114 13 3 35 0 .279 0 4 1-1 32 0 3 .914
7 Gilio, Cora .333 17-1 6 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
17 Truelove, Bella .323 27-20 65 9 21 3 1 4 20 38 .585 9 0 23 1 .400 1 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
24 Farinha, Anabella .300 16-11 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 1 0 .364 0 1 2-2 1 9 1 .909
10 Lusnia, Nikki .242 28-24 66 6 16 2 0 0 6 18 .273 8 0 17 0 .320 1 2 0-0 8 36 1 .978
21 Polash, Isabella .156 24-22 32 3 5 1 0 0 4 6 .188 5 0 14 0 .270 0 0 0-0 30 36 6 .917
1 Stannard, Natalie .125 15-11 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 11 18 2 .935
8 Raymond, Samantha .000 6-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
4 Varone, Jordyn .000 18-0 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Martinez, Melissa .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .324 43-43 1196 265 387 45 20 22 229 538 .450 113 19 208 3 .389 6 21 77-89 839 303 54 .955
Opponents .244 43-43 1070 127 261 34 6 7 103 328 .307 96 18 204 6 .315 8 28 32-40 808 305 92 .924

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 LaFisca, Skyler 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 1 3.0 6 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lusnia, Nikki 2.02 15-10 28 24 19 5-1 2 159.1 138 59 46 44 156 19 5 3 .230 7 11 0 3 16
24 Farinha, Anabella 2.16 8-3 16 11 4 3-0 0 58.1 51 27 18 20 20 6 0 1 .226 1 3 0 3 4
22 Messina, Karly 2.80 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .294 0 1 0 0 0
8 Raymond, Samantha 3.20 1-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 15.1 11 10 7 12 13 2 0 1 .200 1 3 0 0 2
16 Quercia, Olivia 3.44 4-0 14 4 1 0-0 0 38.2 50 26 19 18 10 7 1 2 .318 2 0 0 2 6
Totals 2.30 29-14 65 43 26 9 3 279.2 261 127 92 96 204 34 6 7 .244 11 18 0 8 28
Opponents 5.22 14-29 74 43 20 4 1 269.1 387 265 201 113 208 45 20 22 .324 30 19 0 6 21



2024 Kean University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Gilio, Cora 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Raymond, Samantha 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Thompson, Maya 267 251 12 4 .985 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lusnia, Nikki 45 8 36 1 .978 2 16 4 .800 0 0
2 Perseponko, Andee 243 217 18 8 .967 1 32 6 .842 6 0
5 Filus, Eliza 183 107 70 6 .967 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Caces, Melody 76 68 5 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sciulli, Brianna 69 62 4 3 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stannard, Natalie 31 11 18 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Quercia, Olivia 13 0 12 1 .923 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Messina, Karly 111 40 62 9 .919 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Polash, Isabella 72 30 36 6 .917 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pickens, Gianna 35 32 0 3 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Farinha, Anabella 11 1 9 1 .909 0 9 2 .818 0 0
13 Paulk, Lauren 28 7 16 5 .821 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Melissa 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Truelove, Bella 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 LaFisca, Skyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Varone, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1196 839 303 54 .955 32 64 14 .821 6 0
Opponents 1205 808 305 92 .924 22 154 24 .865 3 0


